
Page B6

P o rtlan d

tObsrruer
Classifieds/Bids

Request for Proposals #01-09Notice To Contractors
Minor Storm Drain Improvements 902400 

Sealed bids for the Minor Storm Drain Improvements. 9 0 2 4 0 0  will 
be received by Robert Brown, Engineering Technician. Department 
of Environmental Services (DES) at Gresham City Hall, 1333 N.W. 
Eastman Parkway, DES reception desk Gresham, Oregon 97030, 
until Monday, July 2 , 2 0 0 1 , 5 :00  P.M. local time. The bids will be 
publicly opened at July 3 , 2 0 0 1 , 9 :0 0  A .M ., DES conference room 
2A.
The character of the work is storm drainage Improvements. The ma
jor quantities involved are:

~[ïïëmT[Measurement][Quantity]
106

104

110
18

115

30
625

Linear Feet (LF)

LF

LF
LF
Each

LF
Each

Each

TT
LF

French drain, includes 1-1/2” round
rock, no fractures
Perforated pipe, includes geofabric
cover
Ditch cleaning
Grouted rock wall
Install Shallow manholes, includes
adapting one to sedimentation 
Manhole
Storm lateral drain pipe
Removal of existing catch basins
Instai catch basins to existing curb
Instal CG-2 catch basin with curb 
cut out
Curb removed and replaced
Hydro-cleaning of storm drain pipe

Questions concerning this project should be addressed to Thomas 
McCausland, CE I, Project Manager, 503-618-2807 or Robert Brown, 
Engineering Technician, 503-618-2389.
Plans and specifications may be reviewed at the office of the Depart
ment of Environmental Services at the Gresham City Hall. Copies 
may be obtained from the Department of Environmental Services by 
paying a non-refundable fee of $25 for each set of plans and specifi
cations requested. If ordered by mail, add a $5 processing and mail
ing charge. Prior to obtaining plans and specifications, contractors 
must have purchased the current City of Gresham Public Works Stan
dards (July 20,1993), as shown by the records of the Department of 
Environmental Services.
Bidders must prequalify with the City of Gresham by July 3, 2001 for 
Storm drainage work.
This project is for a public work and is subject to ORS 279.348 to 
279.380, the Oregon Prevailing Wage Law.
All proposals must be submitted on the forms furnished by the City of 
Gresham, mailed or delivered to the Department of Environmental 
Services, City of Gresham, in a sealed envelope plainly marked, 
“SEALED BID’ for the Minor Storm Drain Improvements, 902400, 
bearing the name and address of the bidder. Each must be accompa
nied by a certified check, cashier's check or bid bond in an amount 
not less than ten percent (10%) of the total bid.
By Order Of City Council 
1333 N.W. Eastman Parkway 
Gresham, Oregon 97030

City of Portland
Southwest Parallel Interceptor Project 

Segment 1

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Concrete Cutting, Concrete Flat Work, Demolition, Inspection and 
Testing, Janitorial, Landscaping, Paving, Rebar Fabrication, Rebar 

Placement/Reinforcement, Security, Signs, Surveying, TV Inspection, 
Traffic Control, Trucking

Bid Date: June 26, 2001 @ 11:00 AM

Kiewit Pacific Co.
P.0. Box 1769 

Vancouver, WA 98668 
Phone: (360) 693-1478 

FAX: (360) 693-5582

We are an Equal Opportunity Employer and request sub-bids from all 
subcontractors and suppliers including Minority and Women-Owned 

Businesses, Disadvantaged, Disabled Veterans, and Emerging 
Small Business Enterprises.

Bond in full amount required unless specifically waived at Prime 
Contractor’s option.

Advertisement For Bid
Sealed bids for the Joyce Powell Leadership Center Project will be 
received by the Oregon State Board of Higher Education until 2:00 PM 
local time, Tuesday July 10, 2001. Bids will be opened and publicly 
read aloud on Wednesday July 11, 2001 at 2:00 PM local time. All 
bidders must be registered with the Construction Contractor’s Board. 
Additional information may be obtained by contacting Facilities Ser
vices, 100 Adams Hall, Corvallis, Oregon 97331-2001 or telephone 
541-737-8410.

•r"ì

© PORT OF PORTLAND
Career Opportunities

Information about career opportunities with the Port 
o f Portland can be obtained by calling the Job Hotline 
at (503) 944-7480. Hearing impaired applicants may call 
TDD, (503) 944-7485. Applications are available by 
visiting the Port's website at www.portofporUandor.com 
or by calling 0 0 3 )  944-7400 or by visiting the Port’s 
office, located at 121 NW Everett Street, Portland.

The Port of Portland is an 
Equal Opportunity Employer

¡Jtj« ÿtarthni» ©bseruer

City Of Vancouver, Washington 
Invitation To Bid

Notice is hereby given that the City of Vancouver, Washington, will 
receive sealed bids up to the hour of 11:00 a.m., Pacific Standard 
Time, Monday, June 25, 2001 and publicly opened and read aloud at 
that time on the same day in the Council Chambers, l sl Floor of City 
Hall, 210 East 13th Street, Vancouver, Washington, for the following: 
Street Signs and Posts
Bids shall be In accordance with the specifications and other contract 
documents on file in Procurement Services, Financial Services Build
ing, 100 East 13* Street, Vancouver, Washington, phone (360) 696- 
8231, where copies may be obtained. Bid results may be obtained 
the morning after the bid opening by calling the "BID LINE" at (360) 
696-8125.
Bid responses that are mailed through the United States Postal Ser
vice shall be addressed to the Procurement Services Manager, City 
of Vancouver, P. 0. Box 1995, Vancouver, Washington 98668-1995. 
Hand delivered responses, or responses not sent through the USPS, 
shall be delivered to the Procurement Services Manager, City of 
Vancouver, Financial Services Building, 100 East 13th Street, Vancouver, 
Washington 98660. The United States Postal Service will NOT de
liver to the street address.
Bids shall be placed in an envelope which is sealed and which clearly 
states the name of the bidder, the date of the bid opening, and ap
propriate wording to indicate definitely the nature of the contents. Do 
not send bids by FAX. Bids submitted via FAX will not be accepted. 
The City o f Vancouver is committed to providing equal opportunities 
to State of Washington certified Minority, Disadvantaged and Women’s 
Business Enterprises in contracting activities. (Section 4 of Chapter 
56, Laws of 1 9 7 5 ,1 “  Ex, Sess., State of Washington).
All bid proposals shall be accompanied by a bid proposal deposit In 
cash, certified check, cashier's check, or surety bond in an amount 
equal to five percent (5%) of the amount of such bid proposal. Should 
the successful bidder fail to accept the purchase order or fail to fur
nish satisfactory performance within the time stated, the bid pro
posal deposit may be retained by the City Vancouver or the surety 
bond forfeited.
The City of Vancouver reserves the right to cancel this invitation or 
reject any an all bids submitted or to waive any minor formalities of 
this call if in the judgement of the City Council the best interest of the 
City would be served.
No bidder may withdraw his bid after the hour set for the opening 
thereof, unless the award of contract is delayed for a period exceed
ing forty-five (45) days.
Elizabeth Gotelll
Procurement Services Manager

Sub-Bids Requested

Multnomah County -  MCDC Booking Remodel 
Bid Package: #2

Pre-Bid/Site Visit: June 28, 2001 at 10:00 am 
Bids Due: July 10,2001 at 2:00 pm 

BP Includes: All Other Work EXCEPT Doors, Frames, Detention 
*Equipment, Glazing & Low Voltage Security 

Bid Documents: Willamette Print & Blueprint (503/223-5011)

H
 HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY OF OREGON

Phone: (503) 221-8811 -  Bid Fax: (503) 221-8888
805 SW Broadway, Suite 2 1 0 0 - Portland, OR 97205-CCB License 

#28417
We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub bids from 

all interested firms including disadvantaged, minority, women, 
disabled veterans and emerging small business enterprises.

Other Subcontracting Opportunities -  Internet http:// 
www.hoffmancorp.com

Sub-Bids Requested
Oregon Department of Forestry -  Salem Headquarters Compound 

Bid Date: June 26, 2001 Bid Time: 11:00 a.m.

JOHN
H Y L A N D

CONST., INC.
acmWAL CONTRACTOR

P, 0. Box 7867 
Eugene, OR 97401

Phone: (541) 726-8081 Fax: (541) 741-0896 
We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub bids from all 
interested firm s including disadvantaged, minority, women, disabled

veterans and emerging small business enterprises.

Subsidized Housing may be available for persons 
who are 6 2  years of age or older, or Disabled, or 

Handicapped regardless of age.
If subsidized units are not available at this time, qualified appli

cants may be placed on Waiting Lists.
Guardian Management Corporation is committed to 

“EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY.”

èv I koi So Terrace
1550 S.E. Oak grove Blvd. 

Milwaukie, Or 97267 
503-659-7019

t=)
EQUAL HOUSING 
O PPO RTUN ITY

Advertisement For Bid
Sealed bids for the Weatherford Hall Roof Renovation Project will be 
received by the Oregon State Board of Higher Education until 2:00 
PM local time, July 17, 2001. Bids will be opened and publicly read 
aloud on July 17, 2001 at 2:00 PM local time. All bidders must be 
registered with the Construction Contractors Board.
Additional information may be obtained by contacting Facilities Ser
vices, 100 Adams Hall, Corvallis, Oregon 97331-2001 or telephone 
541-737-8410.

June 20, 2001

City of Portland, Oregon
PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
STREETCAR STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS IN THE
SOUTH PARK BLOCKS URBAN RENEWAL AREA
June 15, 2001

The P o rt la n d  D e ve lo p m e n t C o m m is s io n
(“PDC”) is seeking proposals form firms (Consultant”) for Phase I 
planning/design/engineering of streetscape improvements along the 
street line in the South Park Blocks Urban Renewal Area from Burnside 
to SW Market Street.

PDC would like to assemble a team with the following disciplines/ 
experience:
Artist/Artistic Impression
Landscape Architecture/Urban Designer
Engineer
The workscope includes:
Urban Planning
Conceptual design services
Preliminary Engineering/Cost estimating
Public Outreach (led by PDC)

The Selected Consultant(s) will assist a PDC led team with the prepa
ration of a report and implementation plan for the development of 
streetscape improvements along the streetcar route. The develop
ment of the report and plan will involve a skateboard committee, a 
technical advisory committee and public meetings. Please request 
a copy of the RFP for a detailed scope of work.

Deadline for submission of proposals Is Noon, Friday, July 20, 2001. 
All submissions must be received in the office of PDC no later than 
this time. Submissions should be directed to:

Keith Witcosky
Portland Development Commission 
1900 SW Fourth Avenue, Suite 7000 
Portland, OR 97201
Phone: (503) 823-3243 
Fax: (503) 279-1821

Contractors who are certified as Minority, Women or Emerging Small 
Businesses are strongly encouraged to apply. Contractors are also 
recommended to utilize Minority, Women, and Emerging Small Busi
ness Enterprises for their subcontracting needs. Portland Develop
ment Commission greatly values diversity in contracting and in the 
workforce, and encourages its contractors to do the same.

SUBSIDIZED UNITS MAY BE AVAILABLE AT THIS
TIME FOR PERSONS WHO ARE 62  YEARS OF AGE 
OR OLDER, OR HANDICAPED, OR DISABLED, RE

GARDLESS OF AGE.
If subsidized units are not available at this time, qualified appli
cants may be placed on Waiting Lists. Guardian Management 

Corporation is committed to 
“EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY."

SHERIDAN SQUARE APARTMENTS

k 895 3rd. STREET 
TILLAMOOK, OREGON 97141 

(503) 842-7193 t=)
EQUAL HOUSING 
O PP O R TU N ITY

Subsidized Housing May Be Available For Persons 
Who Are 6 2  Years Of Age Or Older, Or Disabled, Or 

Handicapped Regardless Of Age.
If not, qualified applicants may be placed on a Waiting List. Guardian 

Management Corporation is committed to “Equal Housing Opportunity."

èv
Newberg Village

1209 N. SDrinfibrook Rd. LñZéJ1209 N. Springbrook 
Newberg, OR 97132 

(503) 538-8825

EQUAL HOUSING 
O PPO RTUN ITY

Subsidized Units May Be Available At This Time For 
Families; Seniors Who Are 6 2  Years of Age Or Older, 

Or Disabled, Or Handicapped Regardless Of Age.
If not, qualified applicants may be placed on a Waiting List. 

Guardian Management Corporation is committed to “Equal Housing 
Opportunity."

t  Deborah Court
i  1412 N. Deborah Rd.

Newberg, OR 97132 
____  _______ (503) 538-8825 ___

t=)
EQUAL HOUSING 
O PP O R TU N ITY

SUBSIDIZED Units may be available at this time.
If subsidized units are not available at this time, qualified appli

cants may be placed on Waiting Lists.
Guardian Management Corporation is committed to 

“EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY.”

Meadow Glen Apartments
4210 Marlof Place

T Tillamook, Oregon 97141
ZCU (503) 842-2943 (=)

EQUAL HOUJtNS 
O AAO RTU NIT»

Subsidized Units May Be Available At This Time. If not, qualified 
applicants may be placed on a Waiting List. Guardian Manage

ment Corporation Is committed to "Equal Housing Opportunity.”

¿V
Dunhill

500 S.W. 11*
Dundee, OR 97115 

(503) 538-1219
t=)
EQUAL HOUSING 
O PPO RTUN ITY

http://www.portofporUandor.com
http://www.hoffmancorp.com

